
RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY 
RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY / MARINLINK, INC. 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 

This First Amendment to the Professional Services Contract is made and entered into this July 11, 2024 
by and between Richardson Bay Regional Agency, hereinafter referred to as Agency, and MarinLink, 
Inc., hereinafter referred to as Contractor. 

RECITALS 
WHEREAS, on April 13, 2023, Agency and Contractor entered into a Professional Services Contract 
for payments to participants of the Vessel Buyback Program as set forth in the contract; 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to continue to utilize Contractor for payments to participants of the Vessel 
Buyback Program  and seek to increase the maximum contract amount as set forth in this First 
Amendment. 
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the contract made, and the payments to be made by 
Agency, the parties agree to the following: 

RICHARDSON’S BAY REGIONAL AGENCY 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

4. MAXIMUM COST TO AGENCY:

In no event will the cost to Agency for the services to be provided herein exceed the maximum sum of 
$290,835.00, including direct non-salary expenses. As set forth in section 14 of this Contract, should the 
funding source for this Contract be reduced, Contractor agrees that this maximum cost to Agency may 
be amended by written notice from Agency to reflect that reduction. 

Project Scope 
EXHIBIT “B” 

FEES AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE (required) 

AGENCY shall pay CONTRACTOR as follows: 

(1) BASE CONTRACT FEE. $290,835.00; includes an administrative fee of 5%; not to exceed
$14,542.00.

EXCEPT as expressly modified by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 
Contract, not specifically modified, amended or superseded herein, shall continue in full force and 
effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be executed by 
their duly authorized agents on the day and year first above written. 

CONTRACTOR: 
MarinLink, Inc. 
By:  
Name: Mary O'Mara 
Title:  
Date:  

APPROVED BY: 
Richardson Bay Regional Agency 
By: 
Name:  Brad Gross
Title:  Executive Director
Date:  

Mary O'Mara (Jul 8, 2024 09:47 PDT)
Mary O'Mara

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
07/08/24


	RICHARDSON’S BAY REGIONAL AGENCY
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

	E-signature7: 
	Date8: 
		2024-07-08T09:47:38-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




